PROJECT 13-06 HEMLOCK CREEK STREAM CROSSING REBID

BID TAB

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
	City of De	Pere		RELYCO INC		DE GROOT INC		H&H CIVIL CONSTRUCTION		JOSSART BROTHERS, INC.		PTS CONTRACTORS, INC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
STORM S	SEWER												
ST-1	1-96" Diameter Double Wall Corrugated Steel Pipe with Polymeric Interior, 3-84" Diameter Double Wall Corrugated Steel Pipe with Polymeric Interior, 32 feet in length each, to include Excavation for Structures, Backfilling, Pre-maufactured Aluminum Headwalls and Wingwalls and all appurtenances required within the limits of structure construction.	LS	1	\$84,750.00	\$84,750.00	\$88,874.25	\$88,874.25	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$102,500.00	\$102,500.00
ST-2	Provide 12" Corrugated Metal Culvert Pipe	LF	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.62	\$1,518.60	\$64.00	\$1,920.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$36.40	\$1,092.00
31-2	Provide 12 Corrugated Metal Curvent Pipe	LF	30	\$33.00	\$1,030.00	\$30.02	\$1,318.00	\$04.00	\$1,920.00	\$23.00	\$730.00	\$30.40	\$1,092.00
ST-3	Provide 12" Corrugated Metal Endwalls	EA	2	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$101.00	\$202.00	\$258.00	\$516.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$124.00	\$248.00
STREET	AND DRAINAGE												
	Provide Clearing and Grubbing to include removal												
SD-1	and disposal of all material. Provide Unclassified Excavation for Stream Bed and	LS	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,565.00	\$6,565.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,965.00	\$2,965.00
SD-2	Bank	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,790.00	\$17,790.00
SD-3	Provide Unclassified Excavation for the Trail	LS	1	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,545.00	\$4,545.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
SD-4	Provide 3/8-inch Crushed Rock Chips (Soil Class A-8)	TON	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$13.77	\$688.50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$12.20	\$610.00
SD-5	Provide 1-1/4-inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Gradation No. 2	TON	225	\$17.50	\$3,937.50	\$13.77	\$3,098.25	\$16.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	\$2,700.00	\$12.20	\$2,745.00
SD-6	Provide Stream Bed Constructions	SY	70	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$19.12	\$1,338.40	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$73.00	\$5,110.00
SD-7	Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize, Mulch	SY	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$8.08	\$1,616.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.55	\$1,110.00
SPECIAL	CONSTRUCTION												
SIECIAL	CONSTRUCTION												
SP-1	Install, Maintain, and Remove Silt Fence Provide Coconut Fiber Channel Erosion Mat. Class II.	LF	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.03	\$606.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$3.40	\$680.00
SP-2	Type C	SY	200	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$6.84	\$1,368.00	\$4.20	\$840.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.15	\$1,030.00
SP-3	Provide Extra Heavy Riprap to include Excavation, Filter, Fabric, 6-inch Base Construction.	SY	120	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$33.58	\$4,029.60	\$62.00	\$7,440.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$52.75	\$6,330.00
SP-4	Provide Heavy Riprap to include Excavation, Filter Fabric, 6-inch Base Construction.	SY	30	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.30	\$909.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$52.75	\$1,582.50
SP-5	Install, Maintain, and Remove Rock Filled, Erosion Control Bags	EA	160	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	\$12.12	\$1,939.20		\$1,280.00	\$8.00	,	\$12.00	\$1,920.00
SP-6	Install, Maintain, and Remove Tracking Pad	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$757.50	\$757.50	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$795.00	\$795.00
SP-7	Apply Anionic Polyacrylaminde (PAM) Temporary Soil Binding Agent	SY	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$5.05	\$1,010.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.15	\$230.00
		L AMOU	I	\$1.00	\$116,487.50	φ5.05	\$121,590.30		\$142,896.00		\$143,430.00	Ψ1.13	\$154,437.50
	IOIAI	L AMOU	MI BID:		\$110,407.50		φ121,390.30		\$142,090.00		\$143,430.00		\$154,457.50



BIDDER NO. 6 BIDDER NO. 9 BIDDER NO. 7 BIDDER NO. 8 FEAKER & SONS CO., ADVANCE JAHNKE GENERAL KRUCZEK INC. CONSTRUCTION, INC. | CONTRACTORS, INC. | CONSTRUCTION INC.

THE REAL PROPERTY.	City of De	Pere	•	INC.		CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CONTRACTORS, INC.		CONSTRUCTION INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BII
STORM S	EWER										
	1-96" Diameter Double Wall Corrugated Steel Pipe with Polymeric Interior, 3-84" Diameter Double Wall Corrugated Steel Pipe with Polymeric Interior, 32 feet in length each, to include Excavation for Structures, Backfilling, Pre-maufactured Aluminum Headwalls and Wingwalls and all appurtenances required within										
ST-1	the limits of structure construction.	LS	1	\$115,435.00	\$115,435.00	\$151,632.00	\$151,632.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00
ST-2	Provide 12" Corrugated Metal Culvert Pipe	LF	30	\$34.00	\$1,020.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$61.00	\$1,830.00	\$34.00	\$1,020.00
ST-3	Provide 12" Corrugated Metal Endwalls	EA	2	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$746.00	\$1,492.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
STREET A	AND DRAINAGE										
SD-1	Provide Clearing and Grubbing to include removal and disposal of all material.	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
SD-2	Provide Unclassified Excavation for Stream Bed and Bank	LS	1	\$44,400.00	\$44,400.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
SD-3	Provide Unclassified Excavation for the Trail	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SD-4	Provide 3/8-inch Crushed Rock Chips (Soil Class A-8)	TON	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$14.00	\$700.00
SD-5	Provide 1-1/4-inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Gradation No. 2	TON	225	\$11.40	\$2,565.00	\$12.00	\$2,700.00	\$19.00	\$4,275.00	\$14.00	\$3,150.00
SD-6	Provide Stream Bed Constructions	SY	70	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$71.00	\$4,970.00	\$16.00	\$1,120.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
SD-7	Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize, Mulch	SY	200	\$3.30	\$660.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
SPECIAL	CONSTRUCTION										
SP-1	Install, Maintain, and Remove Silt Fence	LF	200	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
SP-2	Provide Coconut Fiber Channel Erosion Mat, Class II, Type C	SY	200	\$3.85	\$770.00	\$3.75	\$750.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
SP-3	Provide Extra Heavy Riprap to include Excavation, Filter, Fabric, 6-inch Base Construction.	SY	120	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$47.00	\$5,640.00
SP-4	Provide Heavy Riprap to include Excavation, Filter Fabric, 6-inch Base Construction.	SY	30	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$61.00	\$1,830.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
SP-5	Install, Maintain, and Remove Rock Filled, Erosion Control Bags	EA	160	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00
SP-6	Install, Maintain, and Remove Tracking Pad	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$917.37	\$917.37
SP-7	Apply Anionic Polyacrylaminde (PAM) Temporary Soil Binding Agent	SY	200	\$1.25	\$250.00	\$0.25	\$50.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
	TOTAL	AMOU	NT BID:		\$196,470.00		\$202,202.00		\$225,847.00		\$237,237.37